Vol. M01 Page 63079

After recording return to: Forrest N. A. Bacci PO BOX 5637 Portland, OR 97208

State of Oregon, County of Kl	amath
Recorded 12/11/01 8:20 a	m
Vol M01, Pg <u>63079</u>	
Linda Smith, County Clerk	
Fee \$ 2/06 # of Pgs /	

DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

The undersigned, as successor Trustee under a Trust Deed dated 04/13/98, executed by WILLIAM L BONDS, JUDY M BONDS as Trustor, in which FIRST FRANKLIN FINANCIAL CORPORATION is named as Beneficiary, and CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY as Trustee, and recorded on 05/20/98 as Instrument # 56701 on Book M98 on Page 13075 of the records of the County Recorder of Klamath County, State of Oregon, pursuant to a written request of the Beneficiary thereunder, does hereby reconvey, without warranty, to the person or persons entitled thereunto, the trust property now held by him as successor Trustee under said Trust Deed, which Trust Deed covers real property situated in Klamath County, State of Oregon.

Date of deed of trust: 04/13/98

Dated: 10-30-01

Forrest N.A. Bacci Successor Trustee, Onc.

State of Oregon County of Klamath

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 10.30.01

neal

by Forrest N.A. Bacci, Trustee, Inc.

Notary Public

Residing at

My commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL

FILA A. NEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 320659

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 11, 2003

Prepared by: E. N. Harrison

Peelle Management Corporation, P.O. Box 1710, Campbell, CA 95008

Loan #: 9893231 Investor LN# 4760328

FINAL Oregon2 90713 Inv:subservice 04:55:42 36-035 OR Klamath SS: 5

rev. 90713/9893231